Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Child Support Services

2019 State Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Jasx

State of Kansas

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Avg. monthly persons

* CSS Data is not available

2,913,314
798,487
1,677,003
437,824

Persons Served
FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

9,605
2,818
9,263
219,738
117,041
0

6,767
2,609
7,275
9,203

8,828
2,410
8,823
205,261
71,495
0

7,473
2,667
7,420
9,583

9,511
2,779
10,104
198,457
34,248
0

7,562
1,892
7,330
10,046

Persons Served *
FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2018 FY 2019
$13,143,434 $12,086,716
$2,830,291 $2,667,357
$38,373,105 $39,953,590
$299,351,194 $269,849,834
$22,044,577 $25,482,761
$0 $0
$9,874,746 $9,768,537
$12,062,379 $12,021,382
$187,586,991 $215,037,318
$37,602,618 $40,465,103

FY 2018 FY 2019

$622,869,335 $627,332,598
Annual Collections *

FY 2018 FY 2019

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2020

$12,761,625
$2,330,884
$51,815,037
$290,432,934
$27,976,444
$0
$10,144,506
$10,021,387
$260,146,705
$43,911,982

FY 2020
$709,541,504

FY 2020



