

## **State of Kansas**

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Child	Support	Services

	Pe	rsons Serv	ed	Ann	ual Service Dollars	
Caseload Unit	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020
Avg. monthly persons	9,605	8,828	9,511	\$13,143,434	\$12,086,716	\$12,761,625
Avg. monthly adults	2,818	2,410	2,779	\$2,830,291	\$2,667,357	\$2,330,884
Avg. monthly children	9,263	8,823	10,104	\$38,373,105	\$39,953,590	\$51,815,037
Avg. monthly persons	219,738	205,261	198,457	\$299,351,194	\$269,849,834	\$290,432,934
Persons	117,041	71,495	34,248	\$22,044,577	\$25,482,761	\$27,976,444
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	6,767	7,473	7,562	\$9,874,746	\$9,768,537	\$10,144,506
Persons	2,609	2,667	1,892	\$12,062,379	\$12,021,382	\$10,021,387
Avg. monthly children	7,275	7,420	7,330	\$187,586,991	\$215,037,318	\$260,146,705
Avg. monthly children	9,203	9,583	10,046	\$37,602,618	\$40,465,103	\$43,911,982
Total of programs listed				FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020
				\$622,869,335	\$627,332,598	\$709,541,504

Pe	Persons Served *			Annual Collections *		
FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	

Avg. monthly persons

## 2019 State Population Estimates

 Population
 2,913,314

 Under 20
 798,487

 20-64
 1,677,003

 65 & Over
 437,824



<sup>\*</sup> CSS Data is not available